AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION/MODIFI	CATION OF CONTRA	ACT BPA NO.	-	1. CONTRACT	T ID CODE	PAGE 1	OF PAGE
2. AMENDMENT/MCDIFICATION NO. MO18	3. EFFECTIVE DATE 8-11-2004	4. REQUISITION/PURCHASE REC	a. NO.		5. PROJECT NO	(fi applicable)	
U.S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission Division of Contracts and Property Mgt. Attn: T-7-I-2 , S. Pool 301-415-8168 Contract Management Center No. 2 Washington DC 20555		7. ADMINISTERED BY (Nother than Hem 5) U.S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission Div of Contracts and Property Mgmt Two White Flint North - MS T-7-I-2 Washington, DC 20555					
8. NAME AND ADDRESS OF CONTRACTOR (No., street, county, State	and ZIP Code)	- ! :		GE. DATED (SEE	OF SOLICITATION I	NO.	
Information Systems Laboratory, Inc 11140 Rockville Pike Suite 500 Rockville MD 20852			10A MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT/ORDER NO. NRC-04-02-054				
CODE	X 1	108. DATED (SE					
11. THIS ITEM	ONLY APPLIES TO	AMENDMENTS OF SO	JLICI	TATIONS			
Offers must acknowledge receipt of this amendment price (a) By completing items 8 and 15, and returning offer submitted; or (c) By separate letter or telegram white KNOWLEDGMENT TO BE RECEIVED AT THE PLACE RESULT IN REJECTION OF YOUR OFFER. If by virtue by telegram or letter, provided each telegram or letter mand date specified. 12. ACCOUNTING AND APPROPRIATION DATA (If required)	copies of the amendment includes a reference to the DESIGNATED FOR THE Report of this amendment you desakes reference to the solicite	ent; (b) By acknowledging red e solicitation and amendmen ECEIPT OF OFFERS PRIOF ire to change an offer alread	celpt of it numb 3 TO Th y subm	this amendmers. FAILURI HE HOUR AN itted, such ch	ent of each cop E OF YOUR AC ID DATE SPEC nange may be m	y of the - IFIED MAY nade	
See	below						
		FICATIONS OF CONT ER NO. AS DESCRIBI			₹S,		
(X) A THIS CHANGE ORDER IS ISSUED PURSUANT TO: (Specify au	thority) THE CHANGES SET FORTH	INITEM 14 ARE MADE IN THE CONT	TRACT OF	RDER NO. IN ITE	V 10A		
B. THE ABOVE NUMBERED CONTRACT/ORDER IS MODIFIED TO SET FORTH IN ITEM 14, PURSUANT TO THE AUTHORITY OF FAR		IANGES (such as changes in pay	ying office	, appropriation dat	ie, etc.)		
C. THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT IS ENTERED INTO PURSU	ANT TO AUTHORITY OF:						
1	52.217-9 Option to I FAR 52.232-22 Limita	Extend the Term of the tion of Funds	ne Con	itract		-	
E. IMPORTANT: Contractor X is not, is	required to sign this docume	nt and return c	opies t	o the Issuing	office.		
14. DESCRIPTION OF AMENDMENTANODIFICATION (Organized by UCF RES-C04-472 31X0200 46015110205 Y6525 RES-C04-473 31X0200 46060401710 F6066 RES-C04-474 31X0200 46060401710 F6065	252A \$176,220 252A \$147,500	v/contract subject matter where feasible	.)				
Except as provided herein, all terms and conditions of the document referenced. 15A. NAME AND TITLE OF SIGNER (Type or print)	d in liem SA or 10A, as herelofore char	nged, remains unchanged and in full for			or print)	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
		Stephen M. Pool		4		,	
15B. CONTRACTOR/OFFEROR	15C. DATE SIGNED	168. UNITED STATES OF AMERICA BY	W		ned	SC. DATE SKINE	///
(Signature of person authorized to sign)		(Signature of	Contractin	g Office(r)	TANDARD FORI	M30 REV. 10-	<u>///4</u>

CONTINUATION PAGE

The purpose of this modification is to exercise CLINs 0010 and 0011 for Option Year 3,

and to allot incremental fund of \$328,720 to this contract.

- 1. CLINs 0010 and 0011 for Option Year 3 are hereby exercised.
- 2. As a result, the estimated cost and fixed fee of the contract are hereby increased as follows:

	FROM:	BY:	TO:
Estimated Cost	\$2,845,761	\$ 46,219	\$3,459,981
Fixed Fee	\$ 216,775		\$ 262,994
CPFF	\$3,062,445		\$3,722,975

- 3. \$328,720 is hereby allotted to this contract.
- 4. As a result of #2 and #3 above, Section B.4 is replaced with the following revised Section B.4 CONSIDERATION AND OBLIGATION COST PLUS FIXED FEE (JUN 1988)
 - B.4 CONSIDERATION AND OBLIGATION--COST PLUS FIXED FEE (JUN 1988) ALTERNATE I (JUN 1991)

This clause applies only to CLINs 1, 2, 4, 5, 7, 8, 10, 11, 13, and 14.

- (a) The total estimated cost to the Government for full performance of this contract is \$3,722,975, of which the sum of \$3,459,981 represents the estimated reimbursable costs, and of which \$262,994 represents the fixed fee.
- (b) There shall be no adjustment in the amount of the Contractor's fixed fee by reason of differences between any estimate of cost for performance of the work under this contract and the actual cost for performance of that work.
- (c) The amount currently obligated by the Government with respect to this contract is \$2,852,924. As of invoice no. 31 cost recovery in amount of \$282,400 has been applied to the cost appropriation of this contract. Therefore, the total funding obligated by the NRC and applied to the contract through cost recovery is \$3,135,324. Of this amount, the sum of \$282,400 was applied

to the estimated costs thru cost recovery and \$2,631,442 represents the obligated funds

earmarked for reimbursement of costs, and \$221,482 represents the funds earmarked for the fixed fee.

NRC-04-02-054 M018

- (d) It is estimated that the amount currently allotted will cover performance through December 31, 2004.
- 5. Section F.6 is replaced with following revised Section F.6:
- F.6 DURATION OF CONTRACT PERIOD (MAR 1987) ALTERNATE 4 (JUN 1988)

The period of performance CLINs 1, 2, 4, 5, 7, 8, 10 & 11 commenced on December 4, 2001 and will expire on December 3, 2005. The ordering period for CLINs 3, 6, 9, 12 and 15 commenced on December 4, 2001 and will expire on December 3, 2006. Any orders issued during this period shall be completed within the time specified in the order, unless otherwise specified herein. (See 52.216-18 - Ordering.) The term of this contract may be extended at the option of the Government for an additional year for CLINs 13 and 14.

6. All other tems and conditions remain unchanged.